



State of California Department of Transportation
Bid Summary

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2023

Page 1

Contract Number: 04-0Y1804

04/12/2023

Project ID: 0422000254

SAN MATEO COUNTY IN AND NEAR MENLO PARK AND WOODSIDE
FROM STANFORD LINEAR ACCELERATOR UNDERCROSSING TO
ROUTE 280/84 SEPARATION

Contract Code: A

Location: 04-SM-280-R1.0/R3.3

Number of Items: 29

Individual slab replacement (RSC).

DVBE - 3.0%

Federal Aid #1: NONE

Proposals Issued: 2 Total Number of Working Days: 60 Overrun/Underrun: \$516,640.00

Number of Bidders: 2 Engineers Est: \$1,899,770.00 % Over/Under Est: 27.19%

Bid Rank	Bid Amount	Bidder Id	Bidder Information (Name / Address / License Number / Phone / Fax)	Preference
1	\$2,416,410.00	VC1800002280	MYERS & SONS CONSTRUCTION, LLC 45 MORRISON AVE SACRAMENTO CA 95838	CSLB# 1033752 Phone (916) 283-9950 Fax (916) 614-9520 NSB PREF CLAIMED
2	\$2,648,320.00	VC0000017387	FBD VANGUARD CONSTRUCTION 550 GREENVILLE ROAD LIVERMORE CA 94550	CSLB# 00833032 Phone (925) 245-1300 CC PREF CLAIMED

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2023

Contract Number: 04-OY1804

Page 2

04/12/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0001	070030	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0002	090100	TIME-RELATED OVERHEAD (WDAY)	WDAY	60.0	2,850.00	171,000.00
0003	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	18,000.00	18,000.00
0004	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	213,000.00	213,000.00
0005	120103	STATIONARY IMPACT ATTENUATOR VEHICLE	DAY	30.0	325.00	9,750.00
0006	120204	PORTABLE RADAR SPEED FEEDBACK SIGN SYSTEM DAY	EA	30.0	220.00	6,600.00
0007	128651	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (EA)	EA	4.0	3,000.00	12,000.00
0008	130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	5,475.00	5,475.00
0009	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,500.00	1,500.00
0010	130620	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	36.0	190.00	6,840.00
0011	130680	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	LF	140.0	19.00	2,660.00
0012	130730	STREET SWEEPING	LS	LUMP SUM	2,500.00	2,500.00
0013	130900	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT	LS	LUMP SUM	6,500.00	6,500.00
0014	141103	REMOVE YELLOW THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (HAZARDOUS WASTE)	LF	12,700.0	1.00	12,700.00
0015	148005	NOISE MONITORING	LS	LUMP SUM	500.00	500.00
0016	360200	BASE BOND BREAKER	SQYD	1,530.0	8.00	12,240.00
0017	374002	ASPHALTIC EMULSION (FOG SEAL COAT)	TON	6.0	1,000.00	6,000.00
0018	410096	DRILL AND BOND (DOWEL BAR)	EA	1,200.0	22.00	26,400.00
0019	410120	SPALL REPAIR (POLYESTER CONCRETE)	SQYD	700.0	770.00	539,000.00
0020	411105	INDIVIDUAL SLAB REPLACEMENT (RSC)	CY	640.0	1,285.00	822,400.00
0021	420201	GRIND EXISTING CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SQYD	67,600.0	4.85	327,860.00
0022	810120	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	1,110.0	1.00	1,110.00
0023	810230	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	1,110.0	12.00	13,320.00
0024	846007	6" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	25,500.0	1.25	31,875.00

Contract Number: 04-0Y1804

04/12/2023

Contract Proposal of Low Bidder

Item No.	Item Code	Item Description	Unit of Measure	Estimated Quantity	Bid	Amount
0025	846009	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (ENHANCED WET NIGHT VISIBILITY)	LF	950.0	6.00	5,700.00
0026	846030	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	14,100.0	1.00	14,100.00
0027	847221	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	200.0	25.00	5,000.00
0028	847222	6" TRAFFIC STRIPE TAPE WITH CONTRAST (WARRANTY) (BROKEN 36-12)	LF	38,300.0	3.60	137,880.00
0029	870009	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	3,000.00	3,000.00
Bid Amount:					\$2,416,410.00	

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2023

Contract Number: 04-OY1804

Page 4

04/12/2023

Summary of Remaining Bidders

Second		
Item	Bid	Amount
0001	3,800.00	3,800.00
0002	2,300.00	138,000.00
0003	19,400.00	19,400.00
0004	250,000.00	250,000.00
0005	650.00	19,500.00
0006	160.00	4,800.00
0007	2,900.00	11,600.00
0008	9,200.00	9,200.00
0009	880.00	880.00
0010	215.00	7,740.00
0011	18.00	2,520.00
0012	32,000.00	32,000.00
0013	4,000.00	4,000.00
0014	1.10	13,970.00
0015	4,801.00	4,801.00
0016	6.50	9,945.00
0017	1,800.00	10,800.00
0018	30.00	36,000.00
0019	550.00	385,000.00
0020	1,586.00	1,015,040.00
0021	6.30	425,880.00
0022	1.10	1,221.00
0023	13.30	14,763.00
0024	1.40	35,700.00
0025	7.00	6,650.00
0026	1.10	15,510.00
0027	27.00	5,400.00
0028	4.00	153,200.00
0029	11,000.00	11,000.00
Bid Amount:		\$2,648,320.00

Bid Opening Date: 04/11/2023

Contract Number: 04-OY1804

Page 5

04/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	FARWEST SAFETY, INC. LODI CA	523187	ITEM 0003 (100%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 0004 (52.8%)
	CAL-VET SERVICES, INC. SAN JOSE CA	894938	PARTIAL - TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0001 (44%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0014 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0022 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0023 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	PARTIAL - LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN (THEIR WORK ONLY)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0024 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0025 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0026 (100%)

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC0000017387	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0027 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICES, INC. RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 0028 (100%)
	ST. FRANCIS ELECTRIC SAN LEANDRO CA	1003811	ITEM 0029 (100%)

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	HIGHWAY SPECIALTY COMPANY INC PALO CEDRO CA	1003147	ITEM 3 (100%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	ITEM 4 (32%)
	CAL VET CONSTRUCTION SERVICES SAN JOSE CA	894938	25 SHIFTS OF TRAFFIC CONTROL
	RE MASON ENGINEERING FRESNO CA	1064766	ITEM 21 (100%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	ITEM 20 (7%)
	AUSTIN ENTERPRISE BAKERSFIELD CA	764893	SAWCUTTING
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 10 (100%)
	TEAM EES ALAMEDA CA	386026	ITEM 11 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 1 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEM 22 (100%)
	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 1, 14

CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE

04-0Y1804
04-SM-280-R1.0/R3.3
4/11/2023

PAGE S4
4/12/2023

LIST OF SUBCONTRACTORS

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	LICENSE NUMBER	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
VC1800002280	CENTRAL STRIPING SERVICE INC RANCHO CORDOVA CA	403896	ITEMS 22-28